Product Change Notification
111152-00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM#  Stepping
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i7-860 2.80 GHz BXC80605I7860  SLBJJ 903868 B-1 BV80605001908AK SLBJJ 903601 B-1
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i7-860 2.80 GHz BX80605I7860  SLBJJ 903876 B-1 BV80605001908AK SLBJJ 903601 B-1
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor  G6950 2.80 GHz BX80616G6950 SLBTG 908507 K-0 CM80616004593AE SLBTG 907931 K-0
Boxed Intel®
Pentium® Processor  G6950 2.80 GHz BXC80616G6950 SLBTG 908517 K-0 CM80616004593AE SLBTG 907931 K-0
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i3-540 3.06 GHz BX80616I3540 SLBTD 908511 K-0 CM80616003060AE SLBTD 907927 K-0
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i3-540 3.06 GHz BXC80616I3540 SLBTD 908519 K-0 CM80616003060AE SLBTD 907927 K-0
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i5-660 3.33 GHz BX80616I5660 SLBTK 908513 K-0 CM80616003177AC SLBTK 907933 K-0
Boxed Intel® Core™
Processor i5-660 3.33 GHz BXC80616I5660 SLBTK 908521 K-0 CM80616003177AC SLBTK 907933 K-0
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
December 7, 2011 00 Originally Published PCN